

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28463/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 20/05/2011 in CA No.110/1997 of The Competition Appellate Tribunal)

GIRISH CHANDRA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P INDL.DEV.CORPN.LTD AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.8651 of 2011)
(With office report)

Civil Appeal No. of 2011 (Dy.29178/2011)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 31/10/2011 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.

For Appellant(s)
In CA 8651/2011: Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv. (N/P)

In CA..D.29178/2011: Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) No.28463/2011:

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Civil Appeal No.8651 of 2011:

None appears for the appellant, even on the second call. The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Civil Appeal No. of 2011 (Dy. No.29178/2011):

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Delay condoned.

The civil appeal is dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja] [T.I. Rajput] [Madhu Saxena]
A.R.-cum-P.S. A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar

[Signed orders are placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2011
(Dy. No.29178/2011)

M/s. Allied Papers Limited ...Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s. Green Valley Estates & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
Delay condoned.
The civil appeal is dismissed.

.....CJI.
[S.H. KAPADIA]

.....J.
[A.K. PATNAIK]

.....J.
[SWATANTER KUMAR]

New Delhi,
October 31, 2011.
-ad-

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8651 OF 2011

M/s. Cham Synthropes Industries ...Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s. Symoch Engineers, Plastic and
Machinery Manufacturer, Tamil Nadu

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appears for the appellant, even on the second
call. The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....CJI.
[S.H. KAPADIA]

.....J.
[A.K. PATNAIK]

.....J.
[SWATANTER KUMAR]

New Delhi,
October 31, 2011.
-tir-