

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
(CC 8305/2012)
(From judgment and order dated 26/04/2011 in CA No.126/2008
by THE COMPETITION APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, NEW DELHI)

JAMES KUTTY P.C AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TREADSTONE LTD AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP,
permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.
Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is
granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag this petition with S.L.P. (C) No.28463
of 2011.

...2/-

- 2 -

No ad-interim stay.

Place this matter before a Bench comprising
of Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Patnaik and Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Swatanter Kumar.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar